INVITATION TO BIDDERS

Sealed Bids, in duplicate, addressed to The Mayor and City Council, City of Hardin, Texas, Liberty County, will be received at City Hall, 142 County Road 2010, Liberty, Texas, 77575 until 2:00 P.M., Thursday, December 16, 2021, and then publicly opened and read for furnishing all labor, material, and equipment and performing all work required for the construction of "CDBG Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation 2021".

Scope of Work: Rehabilitation of Approximately 33 Manholes and Rehabilitation of Approximately 3,856 Linear Feet of Gravity Sanitary Sewer.

Accompany Bids with acceptable Cashier's or Certified Check in the amount of five percent (5%) of the total amount bid, payable without recourse to the **City of Hardin**, or a Bid Bond of like amount from an approved surety company, as a guarantee that bidder will enter into a contract.

Plans, specifications and bidding documents for the project are available at https://bids.lja.com. For each set issued a non-refundable charge of \$50.00 for an electronic copy; \$100.00 for a hard copy. The hard copy may be obtained at LJA Engineering, Inc., East Houston Office, 11821 East Freeway, Suite 360, Houston Texas 77029.

Examine documents at the East Houston office of LJA Engineering, Inc, Amtek Plan Room, Dodge Data & Analytics, AGC of Texas, Construct Connect and the City of Hardin.

A Mandatory Pre-Bid Conference will be held on Wednesday, December 8, 2021, at 2:00 P.M. at City Hall, Conference Room, 142 County Road 2010, Liberty, Texas. Bids from Firms other than the Mandatory Pre-Bid Conference Attendees <u>WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED</u>.

City of Hardin

Heather Tanner City Secretary